India Government Mint, P.B. NO. 10, H.C.L. POST, I.D.A. PHASE II, CHERLAPALLY, 
HYDERABAD – 500 051. (TELANGANA) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit: (Refer Point No. 10 of NIT for Modes of Payment) 
The required Earnest Money Deposit for the above tendered items is Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five 
Thousand only) shall be submitted scanned copy along with e-tender in Techno-Commercial Bid.  

The EMD shall remain valid for a period of 45 days beyond Bid Validity i.e., 120+45 = 165 days after 
the date of opening of the tender. Any short validity, the tender shall be treated as unresponsive and